

JOHN R. JUSTICE LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM (JRJSLRP) SERVICE AGREEMENT – ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF BENEFIT

BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA STUDENT LOAN SERVICES SFN 60747 (06-2021)

I hereby acknowledge the following.

Last Name (please print)	First Name	Middle Initial

- 1. I have personally executed a JRJSLRP Service Agreement and the term of obligated public service thereunder (as designated in said Service Agreement) has not yet expired as of the date of execution hereunder.
- 2. Additional JRJSLRP benefit payments have been made on my behalf during the fiscal year in which this document is executed.
- 3. I remain bound by the terms of my JRJSLRP Service Agreement.
- 4. At the expiration of my term of obligated public service (as designated in the JRJSLRP Service Agreement to which I am currently subject), I may enter into a separate agreement that will govern the terms and conditions of the receipt of any additional JRJSLRP benefits received on my behalf outside the terms and conditions of the JRJSLRP Service Agreement to which I am now subject.

The Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA) does not provide legal advice on possible tax obligations resulting from receipt of JRJ benefits. The following is provided for informational purposes only. Beneficiaries of JRJSLRP benefits remain personally responsible for, and should consult with their tax advisors for advice on, any tax obligations resulting from benefits paid on their behalf.

As a courtesy to JRJ beneficiaries and state administering agencies, BJA has requested information from the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that may be helpful to beneficiaries and JRJ state administering agencies (SAAs) in determining tax consequences of JRJ benefits. The IRS provided a response to that request and a copy of both the inquiry and response are available on our web site at www.bja.gov/ProgramDetails.aspx?Program ID=65.

Signature	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)